STATE OF ALASKA

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

e I A e D e I  a s A LAt

3. Optional renewal? n/a

4. Financial Coding
Matter 2022101178 033040800 unit 2082

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number
CGAE 230000066

6. Amendment No.

1
This agreement is between the State of Alaska, ]
7. Department of
Law Hereafter the State, and
8. Contractor
Consovoy McCarthy, PLLC Hereafter the Contractor
Mailing Address:

1600 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700 Arlington, VA 22209-2510

9. Original period of performance
FROM: September 2, 2022 TO: Resolution of Matter

10. Amended period of performance

n/a

11. Previous amount of contract to date: [12. Amount of this amendment:

$750,000

$0

13. This amended contract shall not exceed
$750,000

14

In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the

contractor under the contract are amended as follows:

The scope of work under Appendix C Article 1.1. isaugmented to include "investigation and potential litigation against the EPA
challenging its Final Determination for the Pebble Deposit Area of the Bristol Bay Watershed (Pebble Area 404(c). (Amend1)
Track and invoice separately from Kuskowkim matter and send those invoices toRon.QOpsahl@alaska.gov with ccto

03ContractPayments@alaska.gov

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement remain in effect.

In full consideration of the contractor’s performance under and including this amendment, the State shall pay the contractor a total notto

exceed $750,000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment.

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee.



